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Cap.111. 
8 of 1956. 

No. 1102. IRRIGATION DIVISIONS (VILLAGES) LAW. 
CAP. i n AND LAW 8 OF 1956. 

ORDER IN COUNCIL No. 2987 

MADE UNDER SECTION 30 . 

In exercise of the powers vested in him by section 30 of the Irrigation 
Divisions (Villages) Law, His Excellency the Governor, with the advice 
of the Executive Council, has been pleased to order that the Irrigation 
Division of Paralimni shall be dissolved. 

(M.P. I5H/S4.) 

No. 1103. 

Made this 20th day of December, 1957. 

By Command of His Excellency the Governor, 

M. R. POPHAM, 
Clerk of the Executive Council. 

T H E P O S T OFFICE L A W . 
CAP. 281 AND LAW 44 OF 1953. 

Cap. 281 
44 of 1953 
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O R D E R IN COUNCIL No. 2988 
MADE UNDER SECTION 7 . 

In exercise of the powers vested in him by section 7 of the Post Office Law, 
His Excellency the Governor, with the advice of the Executive Council, has been 
pleased to order as follows :— 

1. This Order may be cited as the Post Office (Parcels Post Rates of Postage) 
Order, 195S. 

2. The respective rates of postage set forth in the Schedule hereto shall be 
charged by the PostmasterGeneral in respect of parcels posted in the Colony for 
conveyance to places therein mentioned. 

3. This Order shall come into operation on the 1st day of January, 1958, and 
thereupon the Post Office (Parcels Post Rates of Postage) Orders, 1957, shall be 
revoked. 

SCHEDULE. 

Country of Destination Route 

Rates of postage for parcels 
not exceeding 

2 1b. 
mils 

3 lb. 
mils 

7 1b. 
mils 

Limit 
of In
sured 

11 lb. I 22 lb. |' value 
mils I mils J £ 

No. of 
Ι Customs 
Declara

I tions 
required 

Abyssinia—See Ethiopia. 
Aden (including Kamaran 

Island and Mukalla) 
Afghanistan 
Alaska 
Albania 
Algeria 
Andorra, Republic of—See 

Spain. 
Antigua 
Arabia—See Saudi Arabia. 
Argentine Republic . . 
Ascension 
Australia (including Coco 

(Keeling) Islands) . . 
Austria 
Azores 
Bahamas 
Bahrain—See Persian Gulf. 
Balearic Islands 
Banks Islands—See New 

Hebrides. 
Barbados ' . . 

London 

Italy 
Ϊ5 

London 

„ 

Italy 
London 

Italy 

London 

320 
545 
420 
415 
325 

310 

435 
285 

360 
285 
385 
270 

395 

285 

320 
695 
420 
415 
325 

310 

435 
285 

360 
285 
385 
270 

395 

285 

560 
810 
835 
515 
435 

560 

670 
485 

635 
370 
570 
470 

490 

470 

840 
£1.090 
£1.415 

565 
485 

800 

965 
725 

£i·— 
415 
815 
690 

540 

700 

£1.465 
£1.825 
£2.550 

940 
880 

£1.365 

£1.625 
£1.200 

£1.725 
730 

£1.425 
£1.140 

920 

£1.165 

20 

20 

20 
20 

20 
20 
20 
20 

20 

20 

A 
3 
A 
2 
3 


