# No. 1102. IRRIGATION DIVISIONS (VILLAGES) LAW. CAP. 111 AND LAW 8 OF 1956. ORDER IN COUNCIL No. 2987

### MADE UNDER SECTION 30.

1070

Cap. 111. 8 of 1956.

In exercise of the powers vested in him by section 30 of the Irrigation Divisions (Villages) Law, His Excellency the Governor, with the advice of the Executive Council, has been pleased to order that the Irrigation Division of Paralimni shall be dissolved.

### Made this 20th day of December, 1957.

By Command of His Excellency the Governor,

## M. R. POPHAM, Clerk of the Executive Council.

(M.P. 1514/54.)

# No. 1103.

## THE POST OFFICE LAW. CAP. 281 AND LAW 44 OF 1953.

#### ORDER IN COUNCIL No. 2988

## MADE UNDER SECTION 7.

Cap. 281 44 of 1953

Gazettes :

4.4.1957

27.6.1957

In exercise of the powers vested in him by section 7 of the Post Office Law, His Excellency the Governor, with the advice of the Executive Council, has been pleased to order as follows :--

1. This Order may be cited as the Post Office (Parcels Post Rates of Postage) Order, 1958. 2. The respective rates of postage set forth in the Schedule hereto shall be

charged by the Postmaster-General in respect of parcels posted in the Colony for conveyance to places therein mentioned.

3. This Order shall come into operation on the 1st day of January, 1958, and Suppl. No. 3: thereupon the Post Office (Parcels Post Rates of Postage) Orders, 1957, shall be revoked.

SCHEDULE.

Country of Destination	Route	Rates of postage for parcels not exceeding					Limit of In-	No. of Customs Declara-
	Koute	2 lb. mils	3 lb. mils	7 lb. mils	11 lb.   mils	22 lb. mils	value	tions required
Abyssinia—See Ethiopia. Aden (including Kamaran Island and Mukalla) Afghanistan Alaska Albania Algeria Andorra, Republic of—See	London " Italy "	320 545 420 415 325	320 695 420 415 325	560 810 835 515 435	840 £1.090 £1.415 565 485	£1.465 £1.825 £2.550 940 880	20	A 3 A 2 3
Spain. Antigua Arabia—See Saudi Arabia. Argentine Republic Ascension Australia (including Cocos	London ,'	310 435 285	310 435 285	560 670 485	800 965 725	£1.365 £1.625 £1.200	20 20 20	A 2 A
(Keeling) Islands) Austria Azores	Italy London " Italy	360 285 385 270 395	360 285 385 270 395	635 370 570 470 490	£1.— 415 815 690 540	£,1.725 730 £,1.425 £,1.140 920	20 20 20 20 20	2 2 2 A 3
Banks Islands—See New Hebrides. Barbados	London	285	285	470		920 £1.165	20 20	A

and the state of the second second